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2024 Start Date & School Terms 
 

Term 3: Monday 22 July to Friday 29 September 

Term 4: Monday 14 October to Tuesday 17 December 

 

 
Newsletter 
Monday 29th July 2024 

Coming up: 
Mon 29 Jul BoT meeting 5.30pm 

Thu 1 Aug School beginners’ evening 5.30pm 

Fri 2 Aug R7 Sausage sizzle & Milos 

Wed 7 Aug Planting at Kuranui Bay 

Wed 7  Aug PTA meeting 5.15pm 

Fri 9 Aug Whakatau 

Tue 13 Aug Junior Cross Country at 10am 

Tue 13 Aug Senior Cross Country at 11am 

Wed 14 Aug St Johns for all rooms 

Thu 14 Aug St Johns for all rooms 

Fri 16 Aug R7 Sausage sizzle & Milos 

Wed 21 Aug Thames XC at Parawai 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Kia ora tātou  
 

We have a few cases of covid at school at the 
moment (including myself and Mrs Pooley) as well 
as colds and flu so please keep children home if they 
are at all unwell to help stop the spread of illness. 
 

  David Brock, Principal – Tumuaki 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Term 3 2024 Mid-Term Break 
 

Please note on your calendar that our mid-term 

break will be from Friday 23rd August to Monday 

26th August.  This gives us all a four-day long 

weekend with time to take a break and refresh as 

there are no public holidays in Term 3. 

 

Whakatau 

Friday 9th August at 1.30pm 
 

Everyone is invited to join us on Friday 9th August 
at 1.30pm for our Whakatau to formally 
welcome our new students and families to our 
school. 
 

We would very much appreciate a plate of food 
from our existing families to go towards an 
afternoon tea for our new families.  Food can be 
left in our school kitchen before 12 noon.  Many 
thanks. 

    

 

Sausage Sizzle this Friday 2nd August 
 

$2 sausages and $1 Milos will be for sale 

at lunch break.  Place orders at the kitchen 

window on Friday before 9am. 
 

  
 

Thank You 
 

To Hauraki Vets for very kindly donating a new 

filter for our fish tank in Room 9.  Our fish are now 

much happier! 

 
 

Te rerenga korero:  
 

Haere mai ki konei Come over here 
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Community Notices 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


